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CERTIFICATE  
 

 

IFS Broker 

DEKRA Certification GmbH herewith certifies as ISO/IEC 17065 accredited certification body for IFS 
certification and with a signed agreement with the IFS Management GmbH that the processing 
activities of 

 

ZOLTAR ROMAN PASOŃ SPÓŁKA 
KOMANDYTOWO-AKCYJNA 
 

Średnia 3, 41-800 Zabrze, Poland 

COID: 82652 
 

 

for the scope of certification: 

Trading of edible oils in tank trucks. 
 

Product Scopes: 1.9 – Oils and fats 

 
 

is in compliance with the requirements of the IFS (International Featured Standards) Broker Version 3.1, 
June 2021, and other related normative documents on the Higher level with a score of 97,73%.                
Evidence is provided in audit report no. W-A003187/23/IFS. 

Assessment date: 
Last assessment conducted unannounced: 
Next assessment to be performed within the time period: 
 
Certificate registration no.: 
Validity of previous certificate: 
Certificate valid from: 
Certificate valid to: 

2023-12-12 
N/A 
announced: 2024-10-07 to 2024-12-16 
unannounced: 2024-08-12 to 2024-12-16 
410122009/2 
2024-01-26 
2024-01-22 
2025-01-26 

 

Language translation 
 
 
 
 
 
Dr. Rolf Krökel 

 

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-01-22 


